

15	Reserves excl. revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year.	* * *	* * *	* * *	20789.09	18239.50	21770.96	19008.53
16	Earnings per share (EPS) (a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to-date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.38	0.20	-0.05	2.44	3.42	2.92	3.61
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to-date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.38	0.20	-0.05	2.44	3.42	2.92	3.61
Part II - Select Information for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2014								
A	Particulars of shareholding -							
1	Public Shareholding-No. of Shares	67961094	68261094	68637674	67961094	68637674	67961094	68637674
	- Percentage of holding	59.94	60.20	60.54	59.94	60.54	59.94	60.54
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding							
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered							
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group).	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(b) Non-Encumbered							
	- Number of shares	45423956	45123956	44747376	45423956	44747376	45423956	44747376
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group).	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total share capital of the Company)	40.06	39.80	39.46	40.06	39.46	40.06	39.46
	B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Three months ended 31.03.2014						
	Pending at the beginning of the Qtr	Nil						
	Received during the quarter	82						
	Disposed of during the quarter	82						
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil						

NOTES:	
a.	The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Re. 0.85 per equity share of face value Re.1/- (P.Y. Re.1.00 per share), aggregating to Rs. 1127.57 lakhs (including Corporate Dividend Tax of Rs.163.79 lakhs) for the year ended 31.03.2014.
b.	The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 04.09.2014 to 11.09.2014, both days inclusive, in connection with the Nineteenth Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on 11.09.2014.
c.	Net sales for the year ended 31.03.2014 includes an amount of Rs.9303.90 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.7615.84 lakhs); Raw materials also includes an amount of Rs.1632.32 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.868.23 lakhs); Power and Fuel under 'Other Expenses' includes an amount of Rs.7671.58 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.6747.61 lakhs) all on account of inter divisional transfers, which is largely on account of the incidental cogeneration plants at Vuyyuru and Lakshmipuram units and Distillery at Vuyyuru Unit.
d.	Consolidated Accounts include the results of the wholly-owned subsidiaries, viz, The Eimco-K.C.P.Ltd and KCP Sugars Agricultural Research Farms Ltd; Under Segment Reporting "Engineering Equipments" represents The Eimc-K.C.P.Ltd results as the same is a reportable segment, pursuant to AS 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
e.	The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2014 and 31.03.2013, are balancing figure between Audited Figures in respect of full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
f.	Previous Quarters / Year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the current quarter / year.
g.	The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 26.05.2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on the same day. There are no qualifications by the Auditors in the Audited Accounts.
// BY ORDER OF THE BOARD //	
Place :	Chennai
Date :	26.05.2014
Sd/- SMT. IRMGARD VELAGAPUDI M.RAO MANAGING DIRECTOR	